



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 52/2004

SACHIN @ CHHOTU

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

05.08.2025

1. The present case has been listed today as it is an old/ targeted matter.
2. The present appeal has been filed by the Appellant against the Judgment on conviction dated 10.11.2003 and order on sentence dated 10.11.2003 in FIR No.446/2000 dated 29.09.2000, registered at Police Station Delhi Cantt. for the offence punishable under Sections 392/302/34 of the Indian Penal Code. The appeal was admitted on 21.01.2004 and vide order dated 14.11.2005, the sentence of the Appellant was suspended during the pendency of the Appeal.
3. Today, there is no appearance on behalf of the Appellant.
4. Let Court Notice be issued to the Appellant, learned Counsel for the Appellant as well as to the Sureties, informing them about the next date of hearing.



5. Paper book has been prepared. Let an e-copy of the paper book be supplied to the parties.
6. List on 02.09.2025.
7. Since it is an old/ targeted matter, endeavour shall be made to commence the hearing on the next date of hearing.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 5, 2025/bh