



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 52/2004**

SACHIN @ CHHOTU

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Insp. Satbir Singh, PS Delhi Cantt.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

02.09.2025

%

1. In view of the Full Court Meeting at 04:35 pm, this matter could not be taken up.
2. List on 16.10.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2025

ps