



\$~11 & 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 804/2003

BABLOO KUMAR SONKAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Praveen Singh and Ms. Durgesh
Nandini, Advocates

versus

STATE N.C.T. OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for the
State
Insp Sandeep

+ CRL.A. 52/2004

SACHIN @ CHHOTU

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Praveen Singh and Ms. Durgesh
Nandini, Advocates

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for the
State
Insp Sandeep

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

% **16.10.2025**

1. Learned Counsel for the Appellant states that he has not received the Trial Court Record and will take steps to requisition the same.



2. List on 19.11.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

OCTOBER 16, 2025

Prateek