



\$~7 and 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 804/2003

BABLOO KUMAR SONKAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Praveen Singh, Ms Durgesh
Nandini, Advs.

versus

STATE N.C.T. OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for State.

8

+ CRL.A. 52/2004

SACHIN @ CHHOTU

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

19.11.2025

%

1. Nobody appears for the appellant in CRL.A. 52/2004.
2. List on 18.03.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2025/ck