



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 52/2004
SACHIN @ CHHOTU

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for
State (7840075581)

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **24.04.2026**

File is taken up in furtherance of minutes of meeting of Hon'ble CFM Committee held on 06.02.2026 for the purpose to identify the case which have become infructuous.

1. As per order dated 18.03.2026, Bailable Warrants have already been issued against the appellant.
2. Hence, in view of the same, the matter is not infructuous.
3. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 24, 2026/tp