



\$~5 & 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(5) CRL.A. 804/2003

(6)+ CRL.A. 52/2004

BABLOO KUMAR SONKAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Durgesh, Adv. (through
VC)

SACHIN @ CHHOTU

.....Appellant

Through: In person.
versus

STATE N.C.T. OF DELHI

.....Respondent

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP with
Mr. Manvendra Yadav and
Mr.Atiq Ur Rehman, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **04.05.2026**

1. Mr. Sachin @ Chhotu @ Bhagat Singh, appellant in CRL.A. 52/2004, is present in person.
2. He submits that he intends to approach the Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee for availing of the services of a counsel appointed by it. He may do so.
3. List on 27th July, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MAY 4, 2026/JYH/pb