



\$~3 & 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 804/2003

BABLOO KUMAR SONKARAppellant

Through: Mr. Praveen Singh and Ms.
Durgesh Nandini, Advocates.

versus

STATE N.C.T. OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for the
State with Mr. Manvendra
Yadav, Advocate with Insp.
Sandeep, PS-Delhi Cantt.

4.

+ CRL.A. 52/2004

SACHIN @ CHHOTUAppellant

Through: Mr. Sahil Mongia and Ms.
Sanjana Samor, Advocates with
appellant in person.

versus

STATERespondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for the
State with Mr. Manvendra
Yadav, Advocate with Insp.
Sandeep, PS-Delhi Cantt.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

27.07.2026

1. Mr. Sahil Mongia, the learned counsel appears on behalf of the
appellant in CRL.A. 52/2004. He submits that he has been recently



appointed by the Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee to represent the appellant only on Saturday and would require some time to prepare the appeal for submissions.

2. Re-list on 15th October, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JULY 27, 2026/vd/ma/pb